

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS

Appeal from Richland County
Court of Common Pleas

R. Lawton McIntosh, Circuit Court Judge

Case No.: 2010-CP-0044
Case No.: 2010-CP-2812

HOWARD ALSTON DUNCAN, JR. AND THOMAS DUNCAN,

APPELLANTS,

V.

ROSE ANN VOYLES AND MARY LIVERMAN,

RESPONDENTS.

FINAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

BRIAN DUMAS
Attorney at Law
718 Clemson Road
Columbia, SC 29229
(803) 699-4996/Fax (803) 699-4995
briandumasattorney@sc.rr.com
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENTS

 I. The Trial Court properly consolidated Appellants’ pending cases 5

 II. The Trial Court properly dismissed the causes of action for Tortious or
 Intentional Interference with Inheritance and Civil Conspiracy..... 11

 III. The Court should affirm for any other matter appearing of record..... 20

CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

B & A Development v. Georgetown County, 361 S.C. 453, 605 S.E.2d 551
(Ct. App. 2004) 12

Bloom v. Ravoira, 339 S.C. 417, 529 S.E.2d 710 (2000) 11

Calhoun v. Calhoun, 339 S.C. 96, 529 S.E.2d 14 (2000) 8

Douglas ex rel Louthian v. Boyce, 344 S.C. 5, 542 S.E.2d. 715 (2001)..... 12

Fowler v. Hunter, 388 S.C. 355, 697 S.E.2d 531 (S.C. 2010)..... 11

Fulmer v. Cain, 380 S.C. 466, 670 S.E.2d 652 (S.C. 2008) 6

Hackworth v Greywood, 385 S.C. 110, 682 S.E.2d 870 (S.C. App. 2009) 15

Keels v. Pierce, 315 S.C. 339, 433 S.E.2d 902 (S.C. App. 1993) 7

Sease v City of Spartanburg, 242 S.C. 420, 131 S.E.2d 683 (1963) 13

State v Carriker, 269 S.C. 553, 238 S.E.2d 678 (1977)..... 20

Tupper v. Dorchester County, 326 S.C. 318, 487 S.E.2d 187 (1997) 20

Vaughn v. Bernhardt, 345 S.C. 196, 547 S.E.2d 869 (S.C. 2001)..... 14

Statutes

S.C. Code Ann. § 62-1-302..... 8

Other Authorities

Jared S. Renfroe, *Does Tennessee Need Another Tort? The disappointed Heir
[Fna1] In Tennessee and Tortious Interference With Expectancy of Inheritance
Or Gift*, 77 Tenn. L. Rev. 385 (Winter, 2010)..... 15

Rules

Rule 208, SCACR.....8

Rule 211(b), SCACR8

Rule 220, SCACR.....20

Rule 42, SCRCF.....5, 6
